
3028 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

General 

Public Trust Office 
Insurance COlDpanies' Deposits Act 
1953 

Proposed Release of Deposit 
The Mercantile and General Reinsurance Company Limited 
(herein called "the company") has given notice to the Public 
Trustee that it has ceased to carryon in New Zealand Fire 
Accident and Marine insurance business and that it proposes 
to Withdraw, pursuant to section 19 of such Act, the deposit 
which has been made by it with the Public Trustee. 

The Public Trustee therefore gives notice, pursuant to section 
19 (3) of the above·mentioned Act, that being satisfied that all 
liabilities of the company in New Zealand in respect of such 
insurance business have been fully liquidated he proposes to 
release to the company, on or after 8 September 1988, the 
amount deposited with him by the company. 

Any objections to the release of the amount deposited should 
be lodged with the District Public Trustee at the Public Trust 
Office, 117-129 Lambton Quay, Wellington 1, on or before 24 
August 1988. 

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of July 1988. 

B. J. McCARTHY, District Public Trustee. 
gn8101 

Trust Bank Otago 
Trustee Savings Banks Act 1948 
Trustee Savings Banks AlDendlDent 
Act 1968 

Trust Bank Otago Grants 
Pursuant to section 25 of the Trustee Savings Banks Act 1948 
(as submitted by section 2 of the Trustee Savings Banks 
Amendment Act 1968), Trust Bank Otago hereby gives notice 
that it has made the following grants: 

Post Graduate Committee Faculty of Medicine 
Post Graduate Committee Faculty of Dentistry 
University of Otago, Department of Accounting 
Riselaw Road School 
Mornington School Committee 
Forbury School Council 
Corstorphine P.T.A. 
Concord Home and School Association 
Bradford School Committee 
St Brigid's Home & School Association 
St Marys (Kaikorai) Home and School 

Association 
Andersons Bay Primary School P.T.A. 
Otago Girls High School Music Department 
Bayfield High School Music Department 
Bayfield High School 
Brighton Primary School 
Surrey Trust/Queens High School 
Physiotherapy Jubilee Committee 
Otago University and Community Sports Trust 
Otago Theatre Trust (Regent Theatre) 
Otago Pioneer Womens Memorial Association 
Concord Womens Fellowship 
Society of Friends of First Presbyterian Church 

of Otago 

$ 
10,500 
5,500 

500 
400 
200 
200 
400 
200 
200 
300 

200 
200 
300 
300 
300 
400 
400 
300 

5,000 
1,000 

200 
200 

200 

The Dunedin Kaiawhina Society (Inc.) 
1989 Royal NZ Pipe and Bank Championship 

Committee 
Royal NZ Pipe Band Association Otago Branch 
City of Dunedin Highland Pipe and Inc and City 

of Dunedin Junior Pipe Band 
Piping and Dancing Association of NZ Inc. 

Otago Centre 
Pipes and Drums of Dunedin Inc. 
Pine Hill Palladium Players 
Green Island Performing Arts Competition 

Society 
Dunedin Repertory Society (Inc.) 
Otago Secondary Schools Music Festival 

Committee 
Dunedin Opera Company Inc. 
Dance Arts (Otago) Inc. 
Greater Green Island Town & Country Club 
Broad Bay Community Centre Inc. 
Maori Hill Community Centre Society Inc. 
Port Chalmers Community Group 
Otago Peninsula Trust 
Otago Early Settlers Association 
Dunedin Museum of Transport & Technology 

(Inc.) 
Otago Railway & Locomotive Society Inc. 
Otago Peninsula Museum and Historial Society 

Inc. 
Otago Maritime Society Inc. 
Otago Model Engineering Society 
Otago/Southland Cavalier King Charles 

Spaniel Club (Inc.) 
Murray McGeorge Toy Library for Children 

with Special Needs 
Otago Potters Group Inc. 
Otago Chess Club Inc. 
Port ChallT]ers Senior Citizens 
Otago Committee, Scripture Union 
Inter-Church Trade and Industry Mission 

(Southern) 
Sunshine Baptist Church 
Recreational Programme for Children of South 

Dunedin 
NZ Post Vintage Car Club (Inc.) 
Green Island Bowling Club Centennial 

Committee 
Brighton Mens Bowling Club 
Ocean View Indoor Bowling Club 
Hill City (Dunedin) Athletic Club Inc. 
Greater Green Island Rhythmic Sporting 

Gymnastic Club 
St Bernadettes Gym Club 
Kaikorai Rhythmic Gymnastic Club (Inc.) 
Athlon Gymnastic Club Inc. 
Balmacewan Gymnastic Club 
Otago Gymnastic Association 
St Kilda Surf life-saVing Club 
Otago Lawn Tennis Association 
Concord Tennis Club, Dunedin 
Fairfield Tennis Club 
Aotea Tennis Club 
Green Island Lawn Tennis Club (Inc.) 
Peninsula Tennis Club 
Otago Table Tennis Association (Inc.) 
Otago Women's Basketball Association 
Otago Men's Basketball Association 
Otago Softball Association 

No. 132 

$ 
750 

200 
300 

500 

300 
500 
200 

200 
500 

400 
300 
200 
300 
300 
300 
300 

1,000 
2,000 

1,000 
500 

600 
500 
500 

200 

200 
200 
200 
200 
200 

400 
500 

300 
200 

500 
200 
200 
400 

300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
400 
500 

3,500 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
750 

1,000 
300 

1,000 


