¢

300

300

300

750

300

1.000

1.000

General

Public Trust Office

Insurance Companies' Deposits Act 1953

Proposed Release of Deposit

The Mercantile and General Reinsurance Company Limited (herein called "the company") has given notice to the Public Trustee that it has ceased to carry on in New Zealand Fire Accident and Marine insurance business and that it proposes to withdraw, pursuant to section 19 of such Act, the deposit which has been made by it with the Public Trustee.

The Public Trustee therefore gives notice, pursuant to section 19 (3) of the above-mentioned Act, that being satisfied that all liabilities of the company in New Zealand in respect of such insurance business have been fully liquidated he proposes to release to the company, on or after 8 September 1988, the amount deposited with him by the company.

Any objections to the release of the amount deposited should be lodged with the District Public Trustee at the Public Trust Office, 117–129 Lambton Quay, Wellington 1, on or before 24 August 1988.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of July 1988.

B. J. McCARTHY, District Public Trustee. gn8101

Trust Bank Otago

Trustee Savings Banks Act 1948 Trustee Savings Banks Amendment Act 1968

Trust Bank Otago Grants

Pursuant to section 25 of the Trustee Savings Banks Act 1948 (as submitted by section 2 of the Trustee Savings Banks Amendment Act 1968), Trust Bank Otago hereby gives notice that it has made the following grants:

	\$
Post Graduate Committee Faculty of Medicine	10,500
Post Graduate Committee Faculty of Dentistry	5,500
University of Otago, Department of Accounting	500
Riselaw Road School	400
Mornington School Committee	200
Forbury School Council	200
Corstorphine P.T.A.	400
Concord Home and School Association	200
Bradford School Committee	200
St Brigid's Home & School Association	300
St Marys (Kaikorai) Home and School	
Association	200
Andersons Bay Primary School P.T.A.	200
Otago Girls High School Music Department	300
Bayfield High School Music Department	300
Bayfield High School	300
Brighton Primary School	400
Surrey Trust/Queens High School	400
Physiotherapy Jubilee Committee	300
Otago University and Community Sports Trust	5,000
Otago Theatre Trust (Regent Theatre)	1,000
Otago Pioneer Womens Memorial Association	200
Concord Womens Fellowship	200
Society of Friends of First Presbyterian Church	
of Otago	200

	Ψ
The Dunedin Kaiawhina Society (Inc.)	750
1989 Royal NZ Pipe and Bank Championship	
Committee	200
Royal NZ Pipe Band Association Otago Branch City of Dunedin Highland Pipe and Inc and City	300
of Dunedin Junior Pipe Band	500
Piping and Dancing Association of NZ Inc.	000
Otago Centre	300
Pipes and Drums of Dunedin Inc.	500
Pine Hill Palladium Players	200
Green Island Performing Arts Competition	200
Society Dunedin Repertory Society (Inc.)	200 500
Otago Secondary Schools Music Festival	300
Committee	400
Dunedin Opera Company Inc.	300
Dance Arts (Otago) Inc.	200
Greater Green Island Town & Country Club	300
Broad Bay Community Centre Inc. Maori Hill Community Centre Society Inc.	300 300
Port Chalmers Community Group	300
Otago Peninsula Trust	1,000
Otago Early Settlers Association	2,000
Dunedin Museum of Transport & Technology	
(Inc.)	1,000
Otago Railway & Locomotive Society Inc. Otago Peninsula Museum and Historial Society	500
Inc.	600
Otago Maritime Society Inc.	500
Otago Model Engineering Society	500
Otago/Southland Cavalier King Charles	
Spaniel Club (Inc.)	200
Murray McGeorge Toy Library for Children with Special Needs	200
Otago Potters Group Inc.	200
Otago Chess Club Inc.	200
Port Chalmers Senior Citizens	200
Otago Committee, Scripture Union	200
Inter-Church Trade and Industry Mission	400
(Southern) Sunshine Baptist Church	400 500
Recreational Programme for Children of South	300
Dunedin	300
NZ Post Vintage Car Club (Inc.)	200
Green Island Bowling Club Centennial	500
Committee Brighton Mens Bowling Club	500
Ocean View Indoor Bowling Club	200 200
Hill City (Dunedin) Athletic Club Inc.	400
Greater Green Island Rhythmic Sporting	
Gymnastic Club	300
St Bernadettes Gym Club	300
Kaikorai Rhythmic Gymnastic Club (Inc.)	300
Athlon Gymnastic Club Inc. Balmacewan Gymnastic Club	300 300
Otago Gymnastic Association	400
St Kilda Surf Life-saving Club	500
Otago Lawn Tennis Association	3,500
Concord Tennis Club, Dunedin	300
Fairfield Tennis Club	300

Aotea Tennis Club

Peninsula Tennis Club

Otago Softball Association

Green Island Lawn Tennis Club (Inc.)

Otago Table Tennis Association (Inc.)

Otago Men's Basketball Association

Otago Women's Basketball Association